FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

0 7 12 21 7 12: 25

08-21-2000



101438276\_\_

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

9	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
3	TRADEMARKS ONLY						
1	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
1	Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
	X New	Assignment License					
nes	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year					
-	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  Change of Name					
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Ì	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	Name The Caldor Corporation Month Day Ye						
	Formerly						
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
	Other						
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware					
	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name Accessory Network Group,	Inc.					
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of						
	Address (line 1) 350 Fifth Avenue						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) New York	NY 10118					
	City  City  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
	X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
08/18/		OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 FC:	481 40.00 OP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

\*\*Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover Sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic F	Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first !	Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 684-3900						
Name	David S. Kashman					
Address (line 1)	GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & RE	ISMAN				
Address (line 2)	270 Madison Avenue	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
Address (line 3)	New York					
Address (line 4)	NY 10016					
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	locument # 3			
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or I	Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		stration Number(s)			
75381856		1477862	1542670 1731219			
		1751945	1797923 1832131			
		1843650	1857124 1859182			
Number of	Properties Enter the total n	number of properties involved.	# 15			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$ 390.00			
Method o	of Payment: Enclose Account	ed T Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 07-1730						
	Auti	horization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No			
Statement a	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
David S.	Kashman	Wid Hashn	an July 17, 2000			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0731

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	( (ADEM)	ARKS ONLY	IRADEWARK				
Conveying Enter Additional C		Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name							
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnership L	Limited Partnership Corporatio	n Association				
Other							
Citizenshi	p State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving F Enter Additional I	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	tached				
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
City  State/Country  Zip Code  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached							
Corporat		assiq not c appo repre	fomiciled in the United States, an pintment of a domestic esentative should be attached				
Corporat  Other		assiq not c appo repre (Des	lomiciled in the United States, an intment of a domestic				
Other _		assig not c appo repre (Des docu	fomiciled in the United States, an pintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate				
Other Citizens	Association  Association  hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Reg	assignot cappore (Des doct	fomiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate ument from the Assignment.)				
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Reg	assignot of apportunity of the stration Number(s)  Mistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH )	domiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate iment from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).				
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	Association  Association  hip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Reg	assignot composition of composition	tomiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate ument from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).				
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Reg	Jistration Number(s)  Registration  Registration  1869684  Maccondition Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	domiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate ument from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).  Number(s)  1898960				
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Reg	assignot composition of composition	domiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate ument from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).  Number(s)  1898960				
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Reg	Jistration Number(s)  Registration  Registration  1869684  Maccondition Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	domiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate ument from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).  Number(s)  1898960				
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Reg	Jistration Number(s)  Registration  Registration  1869684  Maccondition Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	domiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate ument from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).  Number(s)  1898960				
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Reg	Jistration Number(s)  Registration  Registration  1869684  Maccondition Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	domiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate ument from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).  Number(s)  1898960				
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Reg	Jistration Number(s)  Registration  Registration  1869684  Maccondition Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	domiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate ument from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).  Number(s)  1898960				
Other Citizensi Trademark Enter either th	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Reg	Jistration Number(s)  Registration  Registration  1869684  Maccondition Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	domiciled in the United States, an bintment of a domestic esentative should be attached ignation must be a separate ument from the Assignment.)  ark if additional numbers attached bers for the same property).  Number(s)  1898960				

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0732** 

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE CALDOR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 45 Commerce Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks and the U.S. trademark registrations and applications therefor identified in the attached Schedule A ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ACCESSORY NETWORK GROUP INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of \_\_U\_\_\_\_, having a principal place of business at 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10118 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the goodwill associated therewith and the U.S. trademark registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the U.S. trademark registrations and applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 27 day of March, 2000.

THE CALDOR CORPORATION

By:

Bennett S. Gross

Senior Vice-President & General Counsel

Trademark Assignment U\docs001030300

Exhibit 1

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

(COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000, before me came Bennett S. Gross, who stated that he is the Senior Vice-President & General Counsel of The Caldor Corporation and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as the act and deed of The Caldor Corporation with fully authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission E pires norii 30, 4993

Trademark Assignment U\docs001030300

Exhibit 1

07/06/00 THU 12:56 FAX 212 479 6553

## SCHEDULE A

## **APPLICATIONS**

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
MODERN EDGE	75/381,856	10-30-99
	PEGIOTRATIONIO	
	REGISTRATIONS	
Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TRAIL'S END	1,477,862	2-23-88
CRADLES	1,542,670	6-6-89
CRADLES	1,731,219	11-10-92
ANIMATIONS	1,751,945	2-9-93
SARAH MORGAN	1,797,923	10-12-93
SARAH MORGAN	1,832,131	4-19-94
SARAH MORGAN	1,843,650	7-5-94
POTTER & SMITH	1,857,124	10-4-94
SARAH MORGAN	1,859,182	10-18-94
TRAIL'S END	1,869,684	12-27-94
LAURA TYLER	1,882,088	3-7-95
POTTER & SMITH	1,898,960	6-13-95
FRESNO	2,006,569	10-8-96

2,165,732

MODERN EDGE

**RECORDED: 07/21/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0735

6-16-98